
Art Academy of Cincinnati
Office of the Registrar

Three-Year Enrollment Profile
2020/21 - 2022/23 Academic Years

6/9/23

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022
Student Headcount 227 234 259
FTE = FT + (Sum of PT / 12) 222 229.25 256.25
First-time Degree Seeking 77 65 86
*Based on Census Date Enrollment

Count % Count % Count %
Student Status Full-time 215 94.7% 221 94.4% 251 96.9%

Part-time 12 5.3% 13 5.6% 8 3.1%
Total

Gender Male 63 27.8% 67 28.6% 66 25.5%
Female 142 62.5% 148 63.3% 181 69.9%
Non-Binary 22 9.7% 19 8.1% 12 4.6%

Race/Ethnicity Asian 4 1.8% 7 3.0% 5 1.9%
American  Indian/Alaskan 
Native 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Black/African American 41 18.1% 48 20.5% 55 21.2%
Hispanic/Latino 13 5.7% 13 5.6% 10 3.9%
White 148 65.2% 147 62.8% 162 62.6%

Non Resident 1 0.4% 1 0.4% 2 0.7%
Native Hawaiian/ Pacific 
Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Two or More Races 15 6.6% 10 4.3% 17 6.6%
Unknown 5 2.2% 8 3.4% 8 3.1%

Age Group Under 18 4 1.8% 1 0.4% 2 0.7%
18-21 yrs old 173 76.2% 169 72.3% 201 77.7%
22-24 yrs old 30 13.2% 44 18.8% 37 14.3%
25-29 yrs old 10 4.4% 11 4.7% 10 3.9%
30-39 yrs old 8 3.5% 8 3.4% 7 2.7%
40-55 yrs old 2 0.9% 1 0.4% 2 0.7%
Over 55 yrs old 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Avg. Age 20.8

Fall Enrollment*

227

2020

Profile of Fall Enrollment
2021

234

20.9

2022

259

20.5



Art Academy of Cincinnati
Office of the Registrar

Three-Year Enrollment Profile
2020/21 - 2022/23 Academic Years

6/9/23

Non-Credit Students 4 1 1
Associate of Science Students 3 6 2
Bachelor of Fine Arts Students 229 239 271
Master of Arts Students 8 5 3
Total Headcount (Unduplicated) 239 251 277

Count % Count % Count %
Associate of Science 0 0.0% 1 2.1% 1 2.8%
Bachelor of Fine Arts 24 82.8% 46 97.9% 34 94.4%
Master of Arts 5 17.2% 0 0.0% 1 2.8%
Total Completers (Unduplicated) 29 47 36
**Updated to  show most recent full academic year

Annual Enrollment (Unduplicated)**

2020-2021
Degrees**

2020-2021

2021-2022

2022-2023

2022-2023

2021-2022


