Three-Year Enrollment Profile 2020/21 - 2022/23 Academic Years

Fall Enrollment*

	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022
Student Headcount	227	234	259
FTE = FT + (Sum of PT / 12)	222	229.25	256.25
First-time Degree Seeking	77	65	86

*Based on Census Date Enrollment

Profile of Fall Enrollment

		2020 2021			2022		
		Count	%	Count	%	Count	%
Student Status	Full-time	215	94.7%		94.4%	251	96.9%
	Part-time	12	5.3%	13	5.6%	8	3.1%
	Total	227		234		259	
Gender	Male	63	27.8%	67	28.6%	66	25.5%
	Female	142	62.5%	148	63.3%	181	69.9%
	Non-Binary	22	9.7%	19	8.1%	12	4.6%
Native Black/African Americar Hispanic/Latino White Non Resident	Asian American Indian/Alaskan	4	1.8%	7	3.0%	5	1.9%
	Native	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
	Black/African American	41	18.1%	48	20.5%	55	21.2%
	Hispanic/Latino	13	5.7%	13	5.6%	10	3.9%
	White	148	65.2%	147	62.8%	162	62.6%
	Non Resident Native Hawaiian/ Pacific	1	0.4%	1	0.4%	2	0.7%
	Islander	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
	Two or More Races	15	6.6%	10	4.3%	17	6.6%
	Unknown	5	2.2%	8	3.4%	8	3.1%
Age Group	Under 18	4	1.8%	1	0.4%	2	0.7%
	18-21 yrs old	173	76.2%	169	72.3%	201	77.7%
	22-24 yrs old	30	13.2%	44	18.8%	37	14.3%
	25-29 yrs old	10	4.4%	11	4.7%	10	3.9%
	30-39 yrs old	8	3.5%	8	3.4%	7	2.7%
	40-55 yrs old	2	0.9%	1	0.4%	2	0.7%
	Over 55 yrs old	0	0.0%	О	0.0%	0	0.0%
Avg. Age		20.8		20.9		20.5	

Art Academy of Cincinnati Office of the Registrar

Three-Year Enrollment Profile 2020/21 - 2022/23 Academic Years

Annual Enrollment (Unduplicated)**

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Non-Credit Students	4	1	1
Associate of Science Students	3	6	2
Bachelor of Fine Arts Students	229	239	271
Master of Arts Students	8	5	3
Total Headcount (Unduplicated)	239	251	277

Degrees**						
	2020-2021		2021-2022		2022-2023	
	Count	%	Count	%	Count	%
Associate of Science	0	0.0%	1	2.1%	1	2.8%
Bachelor of Fine Arts	24	82.8%	46	97.9%	34	94.4%
Master of Arts	5	17.2%	0	0.0%	1	2.8%
Total Completers (Unduplicated)	29		47		36	

**Updated to show most recent full academic year